

No. 67595-8-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS - DIVISION ONE
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

EDUARDO CAZADORES-VALDEZ
AKA MARIO RUVALCABA, Appellant

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

MAZZONE AND CANTOR, LLP
Jesse Cantor, WSBA 26736
Attorney for Appellant
1604 Hewitt Avenue, Suite 515
Everett, Washington 98201-4011
(425) 259-4989 -phone
(425)259-5994 - fax

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2012 APR 24 AM 10:33

ORIGINAL

Table of Contents

I. THE WITNESS RECANTATION WERE MATERIAL, RELIABLE AND CREDIBLE. BECAUSE THERE EXISTED NO INDEPENDENT CORROBORATION TO THE CLAIMS OF ABUSE, THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION IN DENYING THE DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR A NEW TRIAL 1

II. THE NEW TRIAL COURT RECORD ESTABLISHED THAT D.R. HAD A MOTION TO LIE AND ACCORDINGLY CHILD HEARSAY STATEMENTS WOULD BE INADMISSIBLE UNDER RCW 9A.44.120. 4

III. THERE WAS NO LEGAL JUSTIFICATION FOR DR. SUGAR TO TESTIFY ABOUT THE IDENTITY OF THE ALLEGED ABUSER IN THE COURSE OF DESCRIBING THE SEXUAL ASSAULT EVALUATIONS 6

IV. THE DEFENSE MADE A TIMELY OBJECTION TO THE ADMISSION OF THE DVD RECORDED INTERVIEWS OF D.R. AND M.R. THEREFORE THE OBJECTION TO IMPROPER FOUNDATION PRESERVES THE CHALLENGE TO THE PROCEDURE IN ADMITTING THE RECORDINGS INTO EVIDENCE. 8

V. CONCLUSION 10

Table of Authorities

Washington State Supreme Court Cases

State v. Ryan, 103 Wn.2d 165, 691 P.2d 197 (1984) 5

Other Washington State Cases

State v. Eder, 78 Wn. App. 352, 361-362 (1995) 2

State v. Ieng, 87 Wn. App., 873, 878 (1997) 2

State v. Butler, 53 Wn. App. 214 (1989) 6-7

Washington State Statutes

RCW 9A.44.120 4, 6

Rules of Evidence

ER 803(a)(5) 3, 8-9

ER 403 6
